THE VOICE OF CENTRAL WASHINGTON Kx | |

ELLENSBURG, WASHINGTON

13 Jan. 1954

Dear Mr. Geary,
Thank you for your informative letter of January 6.

It is KXLE's policy to cooperate with DX'ers, which
I am happy to do.

Your log of our January 5 frequency check is correct.
Thanks again.
Kindest regards,
— vv“vJ .
WK asesecses,

W. W. Hanning
Chief Eng. KXLa



KIMA

CASCADE BROADCASTING COMPANY INC.

AFrriLiaTE CoLumBia BroapcasTing SysTeEM

YakiMa, WASHINGTON

8 April 1948

Mr. Kermit Gesry

R.F.D. #2

Welmutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary:

This letter is a verificetion of your
Reception Report of 30 March for the
date of 29 March, as correct.

Thank you for your letter - we appre-
ciate hearing from our listeners.

Sincerely yours,
47é< Be Jatk;éson
Y Chief &ngineer

jbwervb
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1090 ON YOUR DIAL

@vergreem &jroacjcasﬁng (gorporaiiom

S ENECA
2102 SMITH TOWER
SEATTLE 4, WASHINGTON

2 05 @6

Fetruary 5, 194¢€

Vr. Kermit Gesry
WF.De w7 2

inutport, ylvania
Dear Sir: 2
This wil onfirm your DX report ption
of our signal on Monday morning Jenusry 28th,
1946, During t that i
your letter, I nad cne fre in Ve
Zealend. pperrently we hav put &

t id 1z skywaye this wint Early
this s rowe pect to in operati

0,000 watts, snd at that ti D scept i
should i iderably.
Thenking you f ar i ting let .
I »
51 1y y ;

/%. 0/%

11 y’
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K T Y W—YAKIMA, WASHINGTON

November 29, 104

I'r., Yernmit Geary
‘lalnutport, Penn,

Jear ilr, Geary-

This is to verify gour reception of our station
Octover 4th, 1945, Thank you for your renort,

Our transnitter is a ‘Jestern Xlectric Doherty
feedins a half-wave tower,

73's

TfF e

! » F * HO',Je
“hief nngineer



HING BIRO ADCANTING COMIPANY

S M IT R TOWER + SEAT-T L E 4, WASHINGTON - MAIN 1090

10,000 WATTS
1090 KILOCYCLES

NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVES
WEED & COMPANY

Dear

In answer to your D-X letter, we wish to verify
that the items and announcements you heard check

with our log.

Yours sincerelj,

8.»7
Remarks - ek s e /(,«/u.v/% cachreolals

Yt &




1000 WATTS

1280 KILOCYCLES

J. A. MURPHY
MANAGER

VALLEY BROADCASTERS

AFFILIATED WITH

MUTUAL - DON LEE BROADCASTING SYSTEM

YAKIMA, WASHINGTON

Februar: 10, 1943

Kermit Teary
At Mo 11

Iratoort enna.
ar Sir:

'e sre in rechint of +wo letters “rom
enorting recertion of this station.

Please r~erdon the delay ir answering -our
letter o Decerber 20, but will teke *hi

opportunity te thar! vou for writing
-g; 5 4

Checkine with the stetion log proves

that -rou~ listin~ of nrogrems heard ~ms

from this station ir both cases.....
cember 19 and Telruary 3.

t is 2 =leas re +o heer from vou, a2md
3

contiviued reception of diste~t pnints
is our w sh for

.

Ver truly vours,

'r A cpTDQ

“THE VOICE OF THE YAKIMA VALLEY"




OFFICE AND STUDIOS
METROPOLITAN CENTER
(SKINNER BUILDING)

—~

TELEPHONE
ELLIOTT 5890

casbers,Inc.

\ \
SELLING AGENTS

\;
.. \\\::::::::::§§
FISHER'S BLEND STATION, INC.

—~ < B
y

BIRT F FISHER
MANAGER

SEATTLE

WASHINGTON

Oetober 7, 1942

Mr, Kermit Geary
R, F, D. #
Walnutport, Pennsylvenia

Dear Mr, Geary:

In resvonse ‘o your letter of October 1, we sre very pleased

to be rble to verify your report of ¥JR's reception on September 30,
from 12:37 to 1:00A.M.,

Thenk vou very much for yrurreport which you heve sent ns,
We sincerely spnreciste the informetion you hrve siven us =nd we
hope that you will agein be sble to tune in this stetion.

Very truly vours,
Arlene Mlechnik

Audience Msil Depsrtment
Totem Bro-decesters, Tnec,



CARL E. HAYMOND, STATION DIRECTOR MARGARET HAYMOND, STUDIO DIRECTOR

“Ghe Yoice 2=, A A&
Cacoma R\

500 WATT WESTERN ELECTRIC
BROADCASTING STATION TELEPHONE

MAIN 4144
Win tﬁrop Jloce!l
7ACoOMA, WAL HINGTON

Mdﬂ//yzs—

“% ’”ﬁZ i tio

at ~i26 E/W (Z/fj

/%/zw Aechact g gpet il

&at]{o gives (»/E'ings and QflounJ to (WOsz the 6yc (migllt O’l’liss



OFFICE AND STUDIOS
METROPOLITAN CENTER
(SKINNER BUILDING)

-

TELEPHONE
h /3 ECLIOTT 5890

SELLING AGENTS \
for T\\\\ -
FISHER'S BLEND StNHONJncf\\\\:::ﬁ‘ ,///
BIRT F FISHER e
MANAGE® -~ | -
;- _,EEEE

SEATTLE

WASHINGTON

February 7, 1944

¥ermit Geary

Welnutport
Pennsylvenia
Deer Mr. Gesry:

This is to verify your reception of
Station KOMO operating on 950 kilocycles
on December 29, 1243 from 11:29 P.M. to
12:02:08 sfter midnight.

Sincerely,
L. Coeer
. M. Aasen

Audience Meil



LN XN

819 FAIRVIEW PLACE
TELEPHONE MA O110

|l St Coen

SEATTLE. WASH.
March 12 1940

Kermit Geary

March 6 1940,



From the

DX LISTENING POST

of: Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Drive
Walnutport, PA 18088

January 12, 1997

Mr. Michael H. Gilbert, Chief Engineer
Radio Station K P Q

P. 0. Box 159

Wenatchee, WA 9&807

Dear Mr. Gilbert,

This is to report that I was tuned to 560 kiloHertz from
12:00 Midnight until 1:00 A.M., Pacific Standard Time, on the morning
of Saturday, January 11, 1997, when KPQ was scheduled to conduct a test
for the International Radio Club of America, of which I am a member.
The frequency here on the East Coast was dominated by 24 hour/day
stations WFIL, Philadelphia, Pa. (situated only 60 miles south of my
location), and WQAM, Miami, Fla. Nevertheless, I am happy to report
that I was able to hear a transmission of code identification through
the interference between 12:57 and 12:58% A.M., P.S.T. The call letters
"KPQ" were heard several times, along with the location "WENATCHEE, WA".

Wﬁ@yﬁi'ww4;22” " The signal was quite weak, peaking at an S-5 level during the
, A /*"hcode transmission which had just enough strength to be audible through

) 4
v //"
&

© USPS
1995

the interference. Unfortunately, no other programming could be heard
because of the interference, but I trust that the above information will
be sufficient to show that KPQ's signal was received here in eastern
Pennsylvania. The code signal had good clarity, and there was no
atmospheric static.

I would be happy to receive your reply, kindly informing me
whether my reception of a code transmission at 12:57-12:583% A.M. is
correct as reported above. If my log corresponds with your test records,
it will be a pleasure to add KPQ to my reception records and you are to
be congratulated on reaching across the country on this special broad-
cast. Return postage is enclosed for your reply.

My receiver is a Hammarlund HQ-180 communications set, using
18 tubes. The antenna is a Model SM-2 Space Magnet, a rotatable 1l2-inch
ferrite loopstick with 2 stages of preamplification. Ground connection
is made to a well 175 ft. deep. I am situated in the eastern part of
the State of Pennsylvania, 60 miles north of the city of Philadelphia
near Allentown, Pa., and 21 miles west of the New Jersey state line.

Best wishes to you, Mr., Gilbert, and to KPQ for continued
success in broadcasting. Many thanks for conducting this special test
in cooperation with the I.R.C.A., thereby giving us distant listeners
the opportunity of tuning for your signal. I trust that conditions were
favorable in other parts of the country, and that you will receive a
large number of reception reports from many distant points. Thank you
for your attention to this inquiry, and I look forward to receiving your
reply and possiblzs confirmation of my reception. .

PG 58
Member: National Radio Club. stnce YgeagyLoEgu‘}a]ﬁeyCIuyboé}/I{rﬁe’ﬂca pd V = l ’
International Radio Club of America. since 1964 Kermit Geary |
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HUdson 9-3100

KLFF
Inc:,, Mead, Wash.

1590 K C.
2221 Lincoln Road
Spokane 52, Wash.

Mr, Geary Kermit
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Pa,

Dear Mr, Kermit

Thank you verv mcy for your recent communicatien,
It i= a pleasure to verify tie program material you

heard broadeast on KIFF Racio,

Yours truly,

0 F

Palth 0. Dailey
#0s 33 General Manager



K'['V'[

Cascade Broa castmg Co., Inc.

500 WATTS EVERETT, WASHINGTON 1460 K. C.

Radio Station KEVE
Box 650
Everett, Washington
Feb. 14, 1944
Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Penn.
Dear Mr. Geary,
Being the operator on watch the evening you picked us up
I was extremely pleased to receive your letter and shaell treasure it
a8 a great achievment., We operwuted 17 hours daily now on 1460 with 500
Watts. Your discription of our sign off was very accurate. Am enclosing
a QSL card for your collection. Thank you very much for your interest

and good wished. Please continue correspondence every time you get a

chance to pick us up. Thanks agaln. Ianm,

Most respbcfully your;,

Jim Thain
Operator

KEVE box 650
Everett, Wash,

ck.




Ruw7ne

CONTEMPORARY - EASY LISTENING 1000 WATTS AT 1370 MUTUAL NETWORK

BOX 607 - QUINCY, WASHINGTON 98848
Phone (509) 787-4461

KERMIT GEARY
1266 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
WALNUTPORT, PA 18088

ALLOW THIS LETTER TO CONFIRM YOUR RECEPTION OF RADIO STATION
KWNC BETWEEN 12:00 AM AND 12:30 AM DECEMBER 20TH 1993. SORRY

ABOUT THE LONG DELAY IN REPLING.

DONALD R. LOCKWOOD

STATION MANAGER
KWNC AM 1370 KHZ.

Serving the Columbia Basin and North Central Washington



A0

SEATTLE'S NO. | INDEPENDENT—WITH THE PULSE TO PROVE IT

2939 FOURTH AVENUE SOUTH -- SEATTLE 4, WASHINGTON

Dear Sip:

This letter will confirm your reception rgport
of KAYC on Y at
LZBIBAZZEE 2%%3% ‘5

Thenk you very much for your report.

Sincerely yours,

el

Chief Ekngineer
KAYO-WASHINGTON TELECASTERS, INC.

TJ:mld



" Sersing the Rich Shagit Valley”

lacluding; Anacortes - Burlington - Mount Vernon - Sedro Woolley

MAILING ADDRES S
Post Office Box 240
Mount Vernon, Washington

March 6,1947

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania
Dear Sir:

Thanks for your very accurate report on our test
program of Feb. 27

Your letter and good wishes are appreciated.

Yours for DX,

=22 (O, Nerr

M.D.Herr

Chief Engineer



RADIO STATION

1000 Watts KO NSTANT

1150 Kilocycles
B OOCSTING
J. Ronald Bayton PHONE 15251
Manager H ELP Pullman, Washington

Whitman County
February 15, 1951
Hi Kermit:

Your letter is one which a guy really appreciates. I think you took
mors pains with your signel report than any I have received. Very informa-
tive and complete, It is with pleasure that I acknowlege your report.

According to my transmitter log, 2ll the times and announcements you
have listed are absolutely on the nose. Including the titles of the music.
You have my name correct and the announcers first name. His last name by
the way is"Boncie". I'm very glad to know that the equipment here 1s work-
ing so well., The entire station is new Gates equipment. The Xmitter 1s the
Gates BC-IF type, lkw. We have a 220 ft. tower which is located about 650
ft., from the transmitter on top of a small hill in a wheat field, The alt-
itude here is about 2500 ft. above sea level. I'm using an open wire trans-
mission line, six wires. Four wires in a box formation around two hot wires
in the cemter, The line is elevated 13 ft. off the ground. All the audio
system is gates and the total hours rated on the xmitter clock as of this
hour is 1686.9. So far I have had no failures. The first month of pperation
I had the usual troubles while the equipment was settling down. Itve had no
tube failures in any of the equipment. XBKH is a daytimer onlyd We hope to

go full time maybe next year. I believe you must know what a station has to

go through to do that. We have a couple of stations here in Wash. on the same

freq. which are already full time. So it will probably cost quite a lot to



put up a directional system to protect them. The station has been doing

fine even with short operation,

fhe Gates transmitter uses 833 A's in the final, 813 buffer, 807
Bxciter and a 6V6 osc. The tube line up is very good and seems to function
with a minimum of trouble. The only trouble I have is the power company
here is not as dependable as I would like it to be. Once in a while the
power will kick off and I have to run around turning on circuit breakers
to get the thing back on the air, That's life though.

Our regular frequency checks are on the 2nd and 4th Monday mornings
of each month between 12:30 and 12:45 AM, PST. Usually I run a short test
broadcast afterwards for the purpse of tuning and so on. I would be glad to
hear from you at any time. Incase yom hear an irregularity or something, it
is always nice to know,

I want to thank you again for your swell letter. Anything I hawye
left out on this epistle, plaseelet me know and I'1ll surely give you the

information.,

Sincerely;

Dave Graham Chief Enge.



Radio Willapa

KAPA . sosing tecifc County

Studios in Hotel Willapa ¢ RAYMOND, WASHINGTON

March 22, 1952

Mr. Kermit Geary,
R.F.D. # 2,
Walnutport, Pennsylvanie,

Desr Mr, Geary,

May I ask your forgivness for the delav in an-
swering your very nice letter informing us of your reception of
our frequency check, Monday, March 17, 1952? It was imnossible
for me to answer sooner since I left immediately after conducting
the broadcast and did not return until yesterday.

We at KAPA are very pleased to hear from you and
are also delighted to learn that it is possible to receive our sig-
nal as far east as Pennsylvania. The check was performed as you
have noted in our letter. However, a slight discrepancy in time
occured, due,probably, to the inaccuracy of our clocks. The area
has suffered two or three vower failures recently and the shutting
down of Grand Coulee Dam for six hours last week has resulted in
a frequency drov which has not been entirely correctd as yet.

KAPA's transmitter is a 250 watt, RCA 250-G, high-
level plate modulated., It utilizes a pair of push-pull 805's as
Class C RF power amplifiers driven by a single 805 as intermediate
amplifier and a Class B, push-pull modulator employing two more
8057"s. Band music is employed during a frequency check broadcast
to attain the maximum modulation allowable, single tone modulation
having found to be unsatisfactory.,.

Once again may I thank you for your letter and also
inform you that our next frequency check will occur Mav 19, 1952 at
1:00 AM, PST.

Very truly, yours,

st 00 7

Robert J., McNamara,
Announcer-Engineer,
KAPA,




Lid

‘oo warie 9 60
1000 WATTS

P.O. BOX 367
RICHLAND, WASH.

October Tth, 1952

Dear Nr. Geary:

Sorry for the long delay in answering your letter but
the morning it came in, the manager was so pleased to see that
we were gettinz out that he tucked it under his arm and took it
around to show some of the accounts. I just got it back this
evening so thought it best to get off an answer to you right
away. And its with great pleasure that I can confirm your rec-
eption of our station on the 24th of September, 1952, for the
period, 12:1,0AM to 1:36AM.

We were formerly associated with the Liberty Broadcasting
System until their demise and eme now operating on an independent
basis, 2l hours daily except for a malntenance period from Sunday
midnight to 6AM Monday morning.

Hope that we can continue to serve the eastern portion
of the state c? Pennsyl¥anla with the best in radio entertainment.

Very truly yours,

Joseph Muench, Ch. Eng.
Radio Station KALE AM/FM

Richland Washington.



1400 K. C. % @ P II_ SERVING THE GREAT PALOUSE COUNTRY K ‘< u l‘ 1450 KC.

PHONE 2283

PHONE 780
MOSCOW, IDAHIZ 1 COLFAX, WASH.

INTERSTATEZRADIO,7INC.

COLFAX, WASH.

December 21, 1950

Ur. Kermit Geeary
Route 2
Walnutport, Fenna.

Dezr Mr. Geary:

Thenk ybu for your letter and correct report of reception
of our Dk progrem of Monday morning, Dec. 11, 1950, midnight
to 1:00 A.M., PST.

Your report is correct, and we are happy to verify it for you.

KCLX 1s loceted at the southwest edge of Colfax, with one
bullding housing studios, offices and transmitter. The
transmitter is an RCA lModel 250-G, feeding a 170~-foot Blaw-
Know verticel radiator. We are affilisted with XKRPL, Moscow,
Idaho, and with the Liberty network.

For your informaticn, our reguler week-day schedule is from
5:00 A.M. to 10:0C F.M. Cn Sundeys, 10:CO 2 .M. to 1C:0C F.M.
XCLK transmits a frecuency test program on the first londay
morning of each month from 12:30 to 12:45 4.1. PST.

olncerely yours,
KCLX - Colfex, Wash

Bert lMcAllister
General Menager

3M:CGA




Serving the Great Owned and Operated by
OKANOGAN EMFIRE THE MILLER PUBLISHING CO., Inc.

Radioc OKANOGAN

1060 WATTS KOM : : 680 KILOCYCLES

OMAK

Box 151,
OMAK, WASHINGTON

April 10, 1948
Kermit Weary
R.F. D. # 2
#alnutport, Penn.
Dear sir:

It is a sincere pleasure to verify your reception
of KOMW on Tuesday, April 6, 1948, Al.

Our technical lof for Tuesday, April 6, shows ,
Carrier on at 1:24 A, FSt. , Modulation at 1:38 A with
Identification at 1:52A, and concluding identification
at 1:57 AM. This test transmission for our monthly check

on frequency was made by me personally so I assure you it

is correct.
[t is definitely flattering to receive such a report

at this time of the year and on this frequency due to the
generally poor skywave action.

KOMW has been in operation in this community of some
3,500 souls since last September. ‘e operate on a regional
basis, daytime only, with a computed listening avdience of
50,000,

Thank yourfor the good wished, and the generous report.

Sincerely,

-

i 0.0
oo o Jo A L

Anthony J& Sternling, Chief‘ﬁngr.



“The Usice of Puyallup Valley”

Phone Puyallup P. O. Box 271

57711 - 57712 RADIO K P U Y STA TION PUYALLUP, WASH.

1450 KCS. —Affiliated with KWCO, Chickasha, Oklahoma— Full Time
Studios & Transmitter Located On LINDEN DRIVE Between Puyallup & Sumner

January 9, 1953

Kermit Geary,
R. F. D., #2,
Walnutport, Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir:

This will scknowledge the raceipt and the
correctness of your report on the reception of our
special DX program which was broadcast on the morning
of January 4, 1953,

Thank you very muchk for your nice reportj it was
a pleasure to co-operate with you fellows in bringing
you this program. Our regular frequency check is made
on the third friday of each month from 2:00 to 2:30 A.M,
Pacific Standard Time.

Sincerely yours,

RADIO STATION K P U Y,
A f /] N A
W) A A ‘}l«'\_,
c.“E.‘WILSON Mgr.,

CEW:bjh



DON LEE-MUTUAL AFFILIATE

— KPUGEG ~

Mr. Kermit Geary
RFD # 2
Walnutport,Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

2340 EAST SUNSET DRIVE

April 10th,1948

1000 WATTS UNLIMITED
1170 KILOCYCLES = A CLEAR CHANNEL

- BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON

Thanks for your fine report on our signels as received by you in

Walnutport onthe night of April 3rd,1948. We find that your log

tallies with our program log in every respect and so are happy to

send you this verification,

Sincerely yours,

- R ol
4 p,

£ e :

John H, Thatcher
Chief Enginpeer,




KPOR 1370

QUINCY VALLEY BROADCASTERS QUINCY, WASHINGTON Decdember 6, QMEOUR DIAL
9
PHONE
' SU 7-6731
Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter reporting recception

of KPCR on November 12, 1962. We were happy to
cooperate with your club and. did get letters from
gll over the U.S. and into Canada. Our "pride and
joy" as far as reception reports are concerned is
one we got during our regular oroadcast time from
Denmark., We also have several from New Zealand.
We do appreciate yours, though, and this is our
confirmation of the accuracy of your report.

Yours very truly,

Donald R. Nelson
Owncr-Manager
KPOR

DRN/an

WHEREVER YOU GO THERE'S RADIO



c?gaﬁlmq, ,@voaécasflng\ @ovporafloy

P, O BOX 172 PHONE 2-7143

YAKIMA . WASHINGTON

April 8, 1948

Mr. Lernit Geary,
JFeDe 3#2,
walnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr. Geary:

Your report of reception of KYAK on liarcn
30, 1948 is entirely correct, and we are pleased to
issue this verification sheet.

Thang you Ifor your interest.

Yours very truly,

Cronalone égziékgcA\_\

Gordon Allen,
Cnief Lngineer

Ga:ojm




KXRO

INCORPORATED
BROADCAST ADVERTISING SERVICE @ ABERDEEN, WASHINGTON |

16 Jaunuary, 1951

Mr. Kermit Geary
R. F. D. # 2
Walnutport
Pennsylvania

Dear Sir,

KXRO is pleased to confirm your reception of its operation for
frequency check during the period 1;18--1:30 AM PST 1/10/51.

Your report checks accurately with our logs of that date.

Very truly yours,

Philip {rue
Chief Engineer

MUTUAL

DON LEE
BROADCASTING

SYSTEM
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1490 KILOCYCLES

N

250 WATTS
[

L Z 222 2 2%

747 AT "
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= 7 77 =

2 27 7 7 Z

WALLA WALLA BROADCASTING COMPANY,BOOK NOOK BUILDING, WALLA WALLA WASHINGTON

December 23, 1949

-, Kewmit G
R.F.D. #2,
Walnutrort,

Pennsylvania,

a""y"

Dea» I'», Geary:

This to verify the =~epo»t of you~ w»eception of our
station on the mowning of Decembe- 21, 1949, We
anr»eciate ver»y much you- ietier and a-—e especlially
g-eteful that we are so well »ecelved in you- great
state of Fenrsylvania.

Ou~ equipment consists of a
low-level modulated t-ansmi‘
antenna, 200 feet in height
300 foot ~adials.

Weste»n Elect~ic 451-A1
ter fed into a series-Ted
with a g-ound system of

We shall be hapny to hea~» f-om vou o~ any ofhe» DX-e~s
again 1f you -eceive ocu~ station. We b-ozdcast
»egula~ly at 12:15 to 12:30am, P.5.T., eve»y third
Wednesday of the month., And my I -eturn ou~ Dbest
wishes for a hanpy and n-osnerous New Year,

Since-ly,
—o—mg’y‘/ﬁ&
One~rator,

P.S5S. I hanpened to be on duty at that time.

Don.



KHKI_ EAST SIDE BROADCASTING COMPANY

1050
ON YOUR DIAL CIVIC CENTER ° KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON
F. L. THORNHILL SEATTLE OFFICE
General Manager 708 American Building
ELiot 5488
Dear Sir.

I think That we at station X R X L owe you an apology
for not answering your program letter stating that you had
recieved a very-clear signal from thils station on Tuesday
April 6,1948., According to our station log Chuck Calley,
ho is the chief Engineer of station K.R X L. was on the
ether between the hours of 1;30 & 2:30 A. M. Pacifis
Standard Time. I have no way of knowing what tunes were
played as he usually runs a reguest program . Station
XK RX L was on the air that morning for the purpose of
checking the frequency by way of the R. C. A. Frequency
Laboratories at Point Reyes Station at Marin County,Cal,.
I hope that I will have the pleasure of hearing from
you again. It is gratifying to here such fine reports
about this station. If you have picked up bdhis station
since you wrote us, drop us a line, will you. 11
see to it that you get a prompt reply as the D X
mail is now being turned over to me. The chief
engineer has all he can do to , and cannot find a
spare moment to answer your'e letters , But as I help
him Run all the frequency checks I will probably be able

to answer your questions.

Sincerely Yours

__%14[_,@;__@'9[]2‘9 Jr.

T.1ova



CAMAS
WASHOUGAL
TROUTDALE
GRESHAM
PARKROSE
NORTH BONNEVILLE

STEVENSON

THE MILLION DOLLAR MARKET
Serving 164,000 Buyers on Both Sides of the RiVer

1000 W — 1480 k¢ — BOX 1025 — CAMAS, WASHINGTON — PHONE 6431

February 12, 1957

Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Pa.
Dear Mr. Geary:
Am writing to thank you for your letter of February 4,
1957, Glad to hear we've been monitored on the East coast.
The information you've recordsed about eur station
is correct. We are 1000 Watts, with a Collins' transmitter.
Wefre studio rsmote-control, daytimse, 6:00 A.M. to sunset.
We serve tne two towns of Camas and Washougal, about
1C,000 population. The main industries in this area ars
the Crown Zellsrback Paper Mill in Camas, and the Pendleton
Woolsen Lill in Washougal.
Thougnt you might be interssted to know that we
csledbrated our first yesar of operation on February 3, 1957.
Thanks again for your letter and interest.

Very truly yours,

Donald R. Nelson
Manager, KRIV

DRN/aa

*In Camas alone Crown Zellerbach Corporation pays 2500 local employees One Million Dollars a Month.



Now 1340 oN THE DIAL

oy T oty S
0

REALTY BUILDING Phone Rlverside 8033 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON

@ Owned and Operated by DEL CODY and D. GENE WILLIAMS

March 19, 1953

Mr. Kermit Geery
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Penna

Dear Sir:

Verifying your reception report of our transmission the morning
of February 16, 1953. Thank you kindly for your renort.

Yours truly,

200t

Antosvn



RADIO
AM AND FM 5000 WATTS 970 KC
FORJOE & CO., INC. NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

TELEVISIO®N

CHANNEL 2 100,000 WATTS

ABC AFFILIATE
EDWARD PETRY & CO., NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

BROADCASTING COMFPANY

30 September 1958

Mr, Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Penn.,

Dear Sir:

This 1s to verify the reception of KREM betwesen
2:16 am and 2:20 am September 21, 1958,

Thank you for your excellent letter describing
vour receiving equipment.

Sincerely,

( /2077%(/7»‘,'*‘ ' (
HM:eh HOMFR MFAD

TJelefitione KE 4-0266 427103 Soult Regal Stheel Spokane 34, Wastinglon



1560 ON YOUR RADIO DIAL - i :
31st STREET & BAY AVENUE * HOQUIAM, WASHINGTON i ]
GEneral 8-1200 g g

1000 WATTS

IRVING V. SCHMIDTKE
General Manager

March 8, 1963

Kermit Geary
R, D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Penna,

Dear Mr., Geary,

Just a brief note to confirm your reception of our test broadeast on the morning of
the third of March, We are glad you could pick us up with such & good signal, and
we would like to wish you all the best of luck in your DXing in the future.

Sincerly,

Dot s

bave Linder
KHOK Noquiam

Its “OK” with 50,000 Ilisteners . . . loud and clear



ARCH LE ROUX
General Manager

Youry Mitic and News Station

STUDIOS AND OFFICES SECOND FLOOR THE DENNY BUILDING

1320 ON YOUR DIAL

Second and Alder
February 2, 1957 WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON

Kermit Geary
R.D, 2, Box 298
‘alnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary:

Thank you for your letter of January 2lst in which you
requested a verification of an equipment test you received
on January 7th.

e are very happy to be able to verify that it was K-HIT
you heard making an early morning test. Ve are a 1000 watt
station broadcasting at 1320 kilocycles. Our station signed
on the air on December 5th, 1956 with a Music and News program,

Thank you again for your letter and especially for your best
wishes for luck and success for our station and personnel,

Sincerely,

(ﬁc%/ 0{@%

Arcll Le Roux
K-HIT, General Manager

Al:la



T@comﬁ BroA ms:m%

=== INCORPORATE€D &

CENTER AT PINE

TACOMA WA
Febmary 10, 1950

¥Kermit Geary
R. F. D. #2
Yalnutnort, Pennsyvlwvenia

Dear Mr, Gezry:

We are in receipt of your letter of the 20th of December,
1949, and regret that we have not answered sooner,

This is to verify vour renort of reception of our station
ETBI in Tecom=,

We onerate on a power of 1000 watts -- 810 ke., Class "B"
Modulation -- daytime basis, We rin fre-uenev checks with Point
Reyes, Californis, everv thim Tuesday of every month from 12:30 AM
to 12:45 MM, Prcifice Stondard Time.

'e verv much appraciate vour interest and informstion, and
if vou are ever in our vieinity please feel free to dronm in =2nd we

will be glad to show vou through our station.

s a point of interest, I sm going to make 2 prorram check
on February 26th sbout 12:30 AM - 1:30 AM,

Very truly vours,

oM € Uy

Richavd C. Velo
Chief Engineer

RCT:vac



PHONE 2-6900 316 BUTTERFIELD ROAD YAKIMA, WASHINGTON

November 9, 1954

Mr., EKEermit Geary

R. F. Do #2

Walnutport, Pennsylvania
Dear Mr. Geary:

Thank you for the verification of our
signal on nine hundred kilocycles.

For your interest, KUTI will broadcast
a frequency test on the third Monday of each
month from twelve midnight to approximately one
in the morning. We shall at that time acknowledge
your reception on the air,
Thank you for your interest,
Sincerely,
Radio Station KUTIL

Wally Nelskog/
President

WN:np

Enclosure - 1



730 KILOCYCLES o IN THE GRAND COULEE AREA OF THE COLUMBIA BASIN

AN
L N M%y%
WU L L /’;’7\\\

C O L UMB I & B A S I N B ROADTECASTI NG C OMPANY

U

December 26, 1951

Mr, Kermit Geary
k.F.D. # 2
Walnutport
Fennsylvania
Lear Mr, Geary

I am sincerely thankful for your fine report of KULL's DX program
the morning of December 19, 1951. Your logged report is correct and
agrees exactly with the running log maintained here at KULk for veri-
fication purposes.

Thanks once again, and may I take this time to wish you a Very

Prosperous New Year.

Sinqerely v
ngézoaw( “/: éf%&

Ch. Lng.

SERVING AMERICA'S LARGEST AND FASTEST BGROWING FRONTIER
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KRSC KRSC-FM
1150 K¢ 9.1 MC
1000 WATTS 15000 WATTS ERP

RADIO SALES GORPORATION « 2939 4TH AVENUE SOUTH « ELLIOTT 2480 « SEATTLE 4, WASH.

Lecember
8
1

9
4

7
Mr. Kermit Geary,

Retaie #2

Walnutport, Pennsylvania
Vesar “r, Geary:

this will serve to verify your reception of

KRSC on November 29, 1947.

Yours very truly, _
%%/%/

/ George A. Freeman

Chief Xngineer

GAF: jnm
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4
rl ll RAD!O VOICE OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, SEVENTH AVE. & SPRING ST. SEATTLE, 4
DEDICATED WHOLLY TO THE SERVICE OF OUR LORD AND SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST . . . . .

26 January 1953

Dear Mr, Geary;

We are very pleased to verify your report of reception
of KTW's special DX prcgram on 22 December 1952,

The First Presbyterian Church of Seattle has the distinction

of being the first church in Americe to build and operate

its own Radio Station. KIW has gone through all the stages

of the radic industry beginning in 1920 with a transmitter
constructed in the breadboard style and developing into a
composite transmitter incorporating all the latest in AlM circuit
design.

KTW is owned and operated by the First Presbyterian Church

of Seattle and our program structure is made up of the best
in gospel, educational, and public interest features. Time
is sold by KTW to religious broadcasters for the presentation
of their programs. The selling of time is by no means a
commercial venture as the time sales are only for the main-
tenance of the 1000 watt broadcast installation,

Following a few Vital Statistics:

Trensmitter Design: Composite.

Oscillator: Direct Crystal controlled.
Power Output: 1000 Watts,

Antenna Type: Inverted "L" 80 foot flattop.

Hours of Operation:

sSundays: 7:00 Al to 12:00 Midnight,
Thursdays: 7:30 PM to 10:30 PM.
Holidays: 7:00 AM to 12:00 Midnight.

Your cooperation and help in determining KTVW's coverage
has been invaluable to us and it 1is our hope that we will

hzar from you again.,
Sincerely,

7 Y citonid )

A, G, Atworth,
Progrem Director.

Typical Programn Schedule enclosed,

1250 KC., 1000 WATTS MUTUAL 1250, SE 0644
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SERVING THE ENTIRE COLUMBIA BASIN
TELEPHONE 234 P.O. BOX 276
MOSES LAKE « WASHINGTON

Feb. 28, 1950

LOCATION MAP

Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvanis

Dear Lr. Geary:

This letter is to acknowledge the fine report received
from your listening post as to the reception of our
station on the morning of Feb. 20, 1950 et 12:00 to
1:00 A.H. when we conducted a special DX pgm.

ve have checked your report against our pgm log

for the above date snd fird it to be correct. Y“e
therefore verify your reception of our station

and wish to thank you alsc for your detailed technical
report on our performance and conditions prevailing

at that time.

We also wish you a great deal of luck and con-
tinued interest in your fine hobby. Since our
verification cards have noct been received from
the printers yet, we hore this letter will prove
satifsfactory in giving vou proper verification
credit.

Sincerely,
,{7'&6{;4 '?lff"’é"

Hpland Kissler
hief Eneg.



(VERETT BROACASTING COMPANY. NG

ONE THOUSAND WATTS
Dial CEdar 1144

(Cvereff, . as/u')zqfo)z

March S, 1953

Mr Kermit Geary

RFD #2

Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Sir:

I have compared your log of our operation for Sunday
night February 15, 1953 with our station program log
and find it to coincide in every detaill., We have very
few reports of reception in your area as the bulk of
gur signal is beamed north during the night time hours,
It is gratifying to hear that you could hear us on

this particular night.

Thank you very much for your letter--we will appreciate
hearing from you from time to time when you do hear

our signal,

~ .
1ncerqu
Qi

G
Dave Foley C.E.

TRANSMITTER AND STUDIOS IN KRKO BUILDING AT NORTH CITY LIMITS ON HIGHWAY 99



	00000001
	00000003
	00000005
	00000007
	00000009
	00000011
	00000013
	00000015
	00000017
	00000019
	00000021
	00000023
	00000025
	00000027
	00000029
	00000031
	00000033
	00000035
	00000037
	00000039
	00000041
	00000043
	00000045
	00000047
	00000049
	00000051
	00000053
	00000055
	00000057
	00000059
	00000061
	00000063
	00000065
	00000067
	00000069
	00000071
	00000073
	00000075
	00000077
	00000079
	00000081
	00000083

